Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K

Website: www.jkfcr.nic.in E-mail jkfinancialcr@gmail.com

Subject: Transfer and Posting of Tehsildar.

ORDER: 30- FC (REV) of 2023 DATED: 11 .01.2023

In the interest of the administration, Ms. Punica, Tehsildar Arnia, District Jammu is transferred and posted as Tehsildar Bahu, District Jammu.

Further, Sh. Nirbhay Sharma, Tehsildar Suchetgrah, District Jammu shall hold the charge of Tehsildar Arnia, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

By order of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K.

(Pawan Kotwal) JKAS Administrative Officer with Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K

No: FC(A) 8/MSC/2023

Dated: 11 .01.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., Revenue Department for information.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for information
- 3. Deputy Commissioner Jammu for information.
- 4. Concerned officers for compliance.
- 5. PA to Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K for information of the FCR.
- 6. Incharge official website of FCR (J&K) for uploading the same on the website.
- 7. Officer Order file